



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1572 OF 2025**

(Sanjay s/o. Ganpatrao Bhelau Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Tiosa, Distt.  
Amravati and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Advocate for applicant.  
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1.

**CORAM** : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **17<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

1. Heard Mr. Parvez Mirza, learned counsel for the applicant.
2. One of the grounds he is raising in the present application is regarding absence of sanction, however, he seeks time to further study the matter.
3. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)