

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1572 OF 2025**

**Sanjay S/o Ganpatrao Bhelau** **...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Ps Tiosa Dist****RESPONDENT**  
**Amravati**

**VIJAY RAMCHANDRA HAMAND for Petitioner**

**APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE**

**&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH  
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. 20.01.2026 AT THE REQUEST OF ADV. ASHISH B.  
CHOUBE H/OF ADV. PARVEZ W. MIRZA FOR  
PETITIONER AND APP FOR STATE**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**