



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 1572 OF 2025

Sanjay Ganpatrao Bhelau Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Parvez Mirza, counsel for the applicant through V.C.
Mr.K.R.Lule, APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15/04/2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable after Summer Vacations.
3. Learned APP waives the service of notice for non-applicant Nos.1 and 2.
4. If the applicant applies for adjournment the trial Court shall consider the same.

JUDGE